
Sun 02 Oct Mon 03 October Tue 04 Oct Wed 05 October Thu 06 Oct Fri 07 October Sat 08 Oct

KS1 Individual music lessons start Private Extra Murals begin

KS2 Individual music lessons start KS2 Extra Murals begin    

Private Extra Murals begin

Curriculum letters sent out

HS CIE Nov exam session begins

Individual music lessons start

CIE Exams

HS Extra Murals begin      

Private Extra Murals begin

CIE Exams

Meeting Period: Portfolio 

Committee launch (PM)

KS3 Maths club 15:00 - 16:00 

(DG)

CIE Exams CIE MFL Oral exams 08:00 - 12:00

Other
Sun 09 Oct Mon 10 Oct Tue 11 Oct Wed 12 Oct Thu 13 Oct Fri 14 Oct Sat 15 Oct

KS1 Extra Murals begin Visit from Reptile Centre Rec 

E & P 09:00 (SP)

Year 1M Outing to The Magic 

Classroom 08:30 - 11:30

Year 11 Cake Sale (1st break)

KS2

HS Showcase prep during lesson 

11 & 12 for Years 10 & 11 

(RG)

Meeting Period: Year 7 - 8 

Science Expo Launch (EM) &

Year 9 - 11 Portfolio 

Committee meetings

KS3 Maths club 15:00 - 16:00 

(DG)

Showcase prep during lesson 

11 & 12 for Year 7s (RG)

A Level Music Report and 

Investigation Examination due

Community & Environmental 

Portfolio Assembly

Year 11 fundraising: French 

movie evening 18:00 - 20:30 

(NT)

A level Music final 

Examination 

Recordings 09:00 

(JC & GH)

Other
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Sun 16 Oct Mon 17 Oct Tue 18 Oct Wed 19 Oct Thu 20 Oct Fri 21 Oct Sat 22 Oct

KS1 Individual Music Concert 

18:00 - 19:00 (JC)
KS2 Year 3 & 6 WCED Systemic 

test Maths and Language 

08:30 - 12:00 (TMy)

Individual Music Concert 

18:00 - 19:00 (JC)

Year 4D & 4M outing to Clay 

Cafe Hout Bay 09:30 - 12:30

HS CIE Exams

Year 9 WCED Systemic test in 

Maths and Language 08:30 - 

12:00 (PJ)

Showcase Hour - lesson 11 & 

12 - Years 8 & 9 (RG)

CIE Exams

Practical Exam - extra 

invigilation (GH) 

Individual Music Concert 

18:00 - 19:00 (JC)

CIE Exams

AS Art Practical

KS3 Maths club 15:00 - 16:00 

(DG)

CIE Exams 

Practical exams extra 

invigilation (GH) 

CIE Exams 

AS Art prac  

Civvies day Years 7, 9, 10 and 

11 

Year 8 to Parliament 08:00 - 

11:00 (DH)

Portfolio Leaders 

Training 09:00 - 

12:00

Other
Sun 23 Oct Mon 24 Oct Tue 25 Oct Wed 26 Oct Thu 27 Oct Fri 28 Oct Sat 29 Oct

KS1 Year 1A outing to The Magic 

Classroom 08:30 - 11:30

School ends at normal time

No School extra murals today

KS2 School closes 12:30 and 

students can go home 

(Aftercare available) 

No school sport or extra 

murals today
HS CIE Exams CIE Exams CIE Exams

Meeting Period: Showcase 

Prep

KS3 Maths club 15:00 - 16:00 

(DG)

CIE Exams

Other PTA AGM 18:00 - 19:30 at 

Woodland Heights

Showcase 18:00 - 20:00 at 

Woodland Heights

200 Club draw (HS Assembly)
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Sun 30 Oct Mon 31 Oct Tue 01 Nov Wed 02 Nov Thu 03 Nov Fri 04 Nov Sat 05 Nov

KS1 Sports day at WH 11:00 - 

12:30

KS1 Halloween Party by PTA
KS2 Year 3 outing to Hout Bay 

Community Centre 08:30 - 

12:00 (BdR & SPh)

KS2 Halloween Party by PTA

HS CIE Exams CIE Exams CIE Exams

Meeting Period: Portfolio 

Leaders meeting with TiC 

KS3 Maths club 15:00 - 16:00 

(DG)

SLF: collect agenda items in 

registration (RG)

CIE Exams

AS Music Outing to City Hall 

09:00 - 13:00 (JC)

CIE Exams 

AS Spanish outing - Cinema 

Nouveau 11:30 - 14:00 (IT)             

French Year 10 & AS student 

outing 08:30 - 12:30 (NT)

SLF: Reps to send agenda 

items to Mr Greener

Other PTA coffee morning 08:00 - 

venue TBA
Sun 06 Nov Mon 07 Nov Tue 08 Nov Wed 09 Nov Thu 10 Nov Fri 11 Nov Sat 12 Nov

KS1 Individual Music Concert 

18:00 - 19:00 (JC)

Nursery Orientation Day 

10:30 - 11:30 (AD & HT)  

2017 Year 2 Orientation Day 

11:30 - 12:30

Library books to be returned 

for stock-take

Year 2K & 2L outing to 

Kirstenbosch 09:30 - 11:30 (KL 

& LK)
KS2 Individual Music Concert 

18:00 - 19:00 (JC)

Library books to be returned 

for stock-take       

Year 11 Cake Sale (1st break)                         

HS CIE Exams CIE Exams

Individual Music Concert 

18:00 - 19:00 (JC)

Year 9 French outing 10:00 - 

12:30 Big Box Town Centre 

(NT)

SLF Meeting 12:30 - 13:30 

(RG)

KS3 Maths club 15:00 - 16:00 

(DG)

CIE Exams

IGCSE trial exams Year 10 

Portfolio Leader review by 

Peers and Staff

Library books to be returned 

for stock-take

CIE Exams

IGCSE trial exams Year 10

SLF minutes distributed to 

reps (RG)  

Year 11 Cake Sale (1st break)

Other 200 Club draw (HS Assembly)
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7 Sun 13 Nov Mon 14 Nov Tue 15 Nov Wed 16 Nov Thu 17 Nov Fri 18 Nov Sat 19 Nov

KS1 Stock-take at Struben House 

Library

Nursery Teddybear's Picnic 

(AD & DC)

Nursery and Reception Prize 

giving 11:30 - 12:30 (AD)

KS2 KS2 assessments begin Individual music lessons end

HS CIE Exams

IGCSE trial exams Year 10

SLF meeting feedback in 

registration (RG)

CIE Exams

IGCSE trial exams Year 10

CIE Exams

IGCSE trial exams Year 10

CIE exams end

IGCSE trial exams Year 10

HS exams start for  Years 7-9 

& 11

School closes 12:30 for HS 

HS exams: HS closes at 12:30 

Year 10 Internal MFL Speaking 

Exams (NT, IT) 

Individual music lessons end

Other
Sun 20 Nov Mon 21 Nov Tue 22 Nov Wed 23 Nov Thu 24 Nov Fri 25 Nov Sat 26 Nov

KS1 Library stock-take Kids' Clay ends

Library stock-take

Year 1 & 2 prize giving 11:30 - 

12:30 (AD)        Private Extra 

Murals end
KS2 KS2 assessments end KS2 Extra Murals end

Private Extra Murals end
HS HS EXAMS 

Year 9 Internal MFL Speaking 

Exams (NT & IT)   

HS closes at 12:30

HS EXAMS                                   

HS closes 12:30

HS EXAMS

HS closes 12:30

HS EXAMS                                 

HS closes 12:30 

HS EXAMS               

HS closes 12:30              Private 

Extra Murals end

Other Sixth Form Dance, Kelvin 

Grove

8



Sun 27 Nov Mon 28 Nov Tue 29 Nov Wed 30 Nov Thu 01 Dec Fri 02 Dec Sat 03 Dec

KS1 Extra Murals end  

KS1 Christmas Concert at WH: 

Bethlehem Baby! 18:00 - 

19:00 (AD)

Orientation Day

KS2 KS2 Year 6 Enrichment KS2 Year 6 Enrichment KS2 Sports Day at Military 

Base 08:00 - 13:00 (RK & SS)

Books go home 

Year 3, 4, 5, 6 Orientation Day 

(PJ & SP)
HS HS EXAMS                                  

School closes 12:30 for HS

HS EXAMS                                  

School closes 12:30 for HS

Classes resume

School closes 12:30 for HS

School closes 12:30 for HS        

Head Prefect Manifesto 

deadline

Head Prefect manifesto 

presentation during Assembly

HS Promotion meeting (PJ & 

KB)

School closes 12:30 for HS

Other 200 Club draw (HS Assembly)

Sun 04 Dec Mon 05 Dec Tue 06 Dec Wed 07 Dec Thu 08 Dec Fri 09 Dec Sat 10 Dec

KS1 Term ends for students: 

Nursery & Reception at 10:15 

and Year 1 & 2 at 10:30  

NO AFTERCARE

KS2 KS2 Prize Giving at Struben 

House: Year 3 & 4 at 10:00 

and Year 5 & 6 at 12:00

Christmas Production at WH 

18:00 

Term ends for students at 

10:45 

NO AFTERCARE

e-reports released

HS HS Activity Day                          

Head Prefect elections

HS Activity Day 

Year 9 Dinner 18:00 (CD)

Year 11 Pizza Sale (1st break)

Junior Prize-Giving 09:45 

Announcement of 2017 Head 

Prefects

Term ends for students at 

11:00
Other
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